



# NUR ISLAMIC SCHOOL OF LOUISVILLE

*Growing and Nurturing the Hearts and Minds*

6500 Six Mile Lane Louisville, KY 40218

502-459-9447 Office

888-232-4583 Fax

www.nurislamicschool.org

## TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2014-2015

### NEW STUDENTS ONLY:

REGISTRATION FEE \$40

### ALL NEW AND RETURNING STUDENTS:

TUITION FOR KG-8 <sup>TH</sup> GRADE	FIRST CHILD	\$3,000/ YEAR
	SECOND CHILD	\$2,750/ YEAR
	THIRD AND ANY ADDITIONAL CHILD	\$2,500/ YEAR

ANNUAL TESTING FEE \$45

### MISCELLANEOUS FEES:

BOUNCED CHECK FEE \$35

### SMART TUITION PAYMENT PLANS:

**Option 1:** Pay full annual tuition by August 10, there will be no SMART enrollment fee.

**Option 2:** Pay in two (2) installments. One on August 10 and the other January 10. There will be SMART enrollment fee of \$47.

**Option 3:** Pay in ten (10) equal installments (monthly). There will be SMART enrollment fee of \$47.

### SMART TUITION PAYMENT METHODS:

#### Automatic Withdrawal

- Checking/Savings Account
- Credit/Debit Card (3% processing fee)

#### Invoice

- Check
- Money Order
- Checking/Savings Account
- Credit/Debit Card (3% processing fee)
- Cash payments can be made directly to the school

### NOTES:

\* Families are required to enroll in the SMART Tuition Management System for tuition payment by going to [www.EnrollWithSmart.com](http://www.EnrollWithSmart.com). The School code is 12811.

\*Eligible families may apply for financial aid through SMART Financial Aid System by going to [www.SmartFinancialAid.com](http://www.SmartFinancialAid.com). The application for financial aid is \$27-\$48, depending on tax filing status. The School code is 12811.

\*Transferring students who transfer after the first month of school will have their tuition prorated. No other fees can be prorated and must be paid in full.

\*Registration fees, Annual Testing Fees, and first month's tuition must be paid in full and all required documents turned in before the child can be enrolled and attend classes.

\*Any outstanding tuition or remaining materials fees must be paid in full before a student can be re-enrolled for the next academic year.

\*Testing fees include Standardized Testing booklets and scoring costs which is administered in the Fall and Spring of each year and also the license fees for online monthly diagnostic assessment tools for Math and Reading.

\*Beginning 2014-2015 School Year, parents will be given a list of required textbooks, workbooks, agendas, and any other materials needed for their child and will have the option to purchase them on their own or from the school. The school will sell new and used textbooks at different prices and the parents will have the option to sell their books back to the school at the end of the school year.

\*Nur Islamic School of Louisville has an admission process that evaluates the academic performance, character, and behavior of a returning/potential student and reserves the right base decisions for re-enrollment/admission on that evaluation.